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Office of the Director  
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Position/Program Area 

Telephone 
Number 

Area Code 202 

 
Internet Address 

 
Cheryl L. Keenan 

 
Director 

 
245-7721 

 
cheryl.keenan@ed.gov  

Daniel Miller Deputy Director 245-7731 daniel.miller@ed.gov 

Karen A. Lee 
Program Support Assistant 
Director’s Scheduler, IIT and BPDT 

245-7720 karen.lee@ed.gov 

Sarah Newcomb 
Senior Program Advisor 
Outlying Areas Coordinator 

245-7754 sarah.newcomb@ed.gov  

Joseph Perez 
Management & Program Analyst 
Office Coordinator 

245-6925 joseph.perez@ed.gov 

 
 

Accountability Team (AT) 
 

Mike Dean Team Leader 245-7828 mike.dean@ed.gov  

William Bivens 
Management and Program Analyst 
National Reporting System (NRS) 

245-7644 william.bivens@ed.gov 

John LeMaster Education Program Specialist 245-6218 john.lemaster@ed.gov 

Todd Miller Management and Program Analyst 245-7804 todd.miller@ed.gov 

Melody Myles 
Management and Program Analyst 
Audits 

245-7797 melody.myles@ed.gov 

Lynn Reddy On detail from NIFL 233-2052 lynn.reddy@ed.gov 

Ronna Spacone 
Education Program Specialist 
Postsecondary Transitions; 
Standards-Based Education 

245-7755 ronna.spacone@ed.gov 



 
 

Monitoring and Administration Team (MAT) 
 

Anthony “Tony” Corio Team Leader 245-6836 anthony.corio@ed.gov 

Carolyn Buser Area IV Coordinator 245-6697 carolyn.buser@ed.gov 

Teresa Bestor Area I Coordinator 245-6402 teresa.bestor@ed.gov 

Sharon Lankford Area II Coordinator, Youth Programs  245-7709 sharon.lankford-rice@ed.gov 

Catherine Means Program Support Assistant 245-7706 catherine.means@ed.gov 

Rebecca Moak Area III Coordinator 
Work-based Learning 

245-7807 rebecca.moak@ed.gov  

   
Best Practices and Dissemination Team (BPDT) 

 

Christopher Coro Acting Team Leader  245-7717 christopher.coro@ed.gov 

Donna Snoddy Visual Information Specialist 245-7763 donna.snoddy@ed.gov 

Tanya Shuy Education Program Specialist 245-6093 tanya.shuy@ed.gov 

Innovation and Improvement Team (IIT) 
 

Christopher Coro Team Leader 245-7717 christopher.coro@ed.gov 

Jo Maralit Education Program Specialist 245-6593 maryjo.maralit@ed.gov 

Diane McCauley Supervisory Ed Program Specialist 245-7437 diane.mccauley@ed.gov 

Lynn Spencer Education Program Specialist 
Teacher Quality, Reading, EL Civics 

245-7767 lynn.spencer@ed.gov 

Correctional Education (OCE) 

John Linton Director 245-6592 john.linton@ed.gov 

Watkins, Zina Education Program Specialist 245-6197 zina.watkins@ed.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


